Rev: 1.01  11/2002 1/26
Specifications cited are design targets and are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation contact your GSI representative.
Preliminary
GS818DV18D-333/300/250/200
18Mb Σ2x2B4V
SigmaQuad SRAM
200 MHz–333 MHz
2.5 V VDD

Preliminary
GS818DV18D-333/300/250/200
JTAG Port Timing Diagram
JTAG Port AC Electrical Characteristics
Ordering Information—GSI SigmaQuad SRAM
Parameter Symbol Min. Max Unit
TCK Cycle Time tTKC 50 — ns
TCK Low to TDO Valid tTKQ — 20 ns
TCK High Pulse Width tTKH 20 — ns
TCK Low Pulse Width tTKL 20 — ns
TDI & TMS Set Up Time tTS 10 — ns
TDI & TMS Hold Time tTH 10 — ns
Org Part Number1 Type Package Speed
(MHz) TA
3
1M x 18 GS818DV18D-333 SigmaQuad SRAM 1 mm Pitch, 165-Pin BGA 333 C
1M x 18 GS818DV18D-300 SigmaQuad SRAM 1 mm Pitch, 165-Pin BGA 300 C
1M x 18 GS818DV18D-250 SigmaQuad SRAM 1 mm Pitch, 165-Pin BGA 250 C
1M x 18 GS818DV18D-333I SigmaQuad SRAM 1 mm Pitch, 165-Pin BGA 333 I
1M x 18 GS818DV18D-300I SigmaQuad SRAM 1 mm Pitch, 165-Pin BGA 300 I
1M x 18 GS818DV18D-250I SigmaQuad SRAM 1 mm Pitch, 165-Pin BGA 250 I
 Notes:
1. Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. Example:
GS818x36D-300T.
2. TA = C = Commercial Temperature Range. TA = I = Industrial Temperature Range.